SUPPORTING DATA FOR

AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION DT-R-0070-23

TO H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY
TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD REPLACEMENT

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN DU PAGE COUNTY

SECTION 23-TSUPG-07-GM

(TO INCREASE CONTRACT BY: $6,340.18; +2.25%)

NAME

H&H Electric Company
Meade, Inc
Home Towne Electric, Inc

Current Contract Amount:
Increase this Resolution:
Percent of Change:

Increase to Date:
Percent of Change:

Reason for Change:

Traffic Signal Backplate

Increase in quantity based on existing field
conditions.

Pedestrian Signal Head 1-Face, Bracket Mounted

Increase in gquantity to replace Pedestrian Signal
Heads at Lemont & 97th Street.

Pedestrian Signal Head l1-Face, Bracket Mounted
w/ Countdown Timer

Increase in quantity to replace Pedestrian Signal
Heads at Jewell & Pleasant Hill Rd.

Miscellaneous Additions

Increases to various pay items based on existing
field conditions.

Net Addition:
New Contract Total Amount:

BID AMOUNT
$281,985.59

$350,106.45
No Bid

$281,985.59
$6,340.18
+2.25%

$6,340.18
+2.25%

$1,922.08

$1,100.90

$2,082.85

$1,234.35

$ 6,340.18
$288,325.77




