## SUPPORTING DATA FOR

## AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION DT-R-0070-23

## TO H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY

## TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD REPLACEMENT

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN DU PAGE COUNTY

SECTION 23-TSUPG-07-GM

(TO INCREASE CONTRACT BY: \$6,340.18; +2.25%)

NAME	BID AMOUNT
H&H Electric Company Meade, Inc Home Towne Electric, Inc	\$281,985.59 \$350,106.45 No Bid
Current Contract Amount:    Increase this Resolution:    Percent of Change:	\$281,985.59 \$6,340.18 +2.25%
<pre>Increase to Date: Percent of Change:</pre>	\$6,340.18 +2.25%
Reason for Change:	
Traffic Signal Backplate	\$1,922.08
Increase in quantity based on existing field conditions.	
Pedestrian Signal Head 1-Face, Bracket Mounted	\$1,100.90
Increase in quantity to replace Pedestrian Signal Heads at Lemont & 97th Street.	
Pedestrian Signal Head 1-Face, Bracket Mounted w/ Countdown Timer	\$2,082.85
Increase in quantity to replace Pedestrian Signal Heads at Jewell & Pleasant Hill Rd.	
Miscellaneous Additions	\$1,234.35
Increases to various pay items based on existing field conditions.	
Net Addition: New Contract Total Amount:	\$ 6,340.18 \$288,325.77